	  Phone 1-800-872-4472	                      www.GracoMfg.com	                  Fax 1-888-872-4472
186
	  Phone 1-800-872-4472	                      www.GracoMfg.com	                  Fax 1-888-872-4472
Vacuum Partst
V
ac
u
u

188
	  Phone 1-800-872-4472	                      www.GracoMfg.com                       Fax 1-888-872-4472 	  Phone 1-800-872-4472	                      www.GracoMfg.com	                  Fax 1-888-872-4472
Vacuum Parts
V
ac
u
u
m
 P
ar
ts
VCP Parts Assembly
SANITAIRE VACUUM PARTS
ITEM#	    GRACO#	     DESCRIPTION
8	 	 VCP-1	 	 Magnet, 12” W/Self Tap Screws (Black)
10	 	 VCP-10	 	 Knob, Adjustment
11	 	 VCP-11	 	 Air Inlet Duct, Left Side
12	 	 VCP-12	 	 Air Inlet Duct, Right Side
14	 	 VCP-14	 	 Base Assembly, Red 12”
15	 	 VCP-15	 	 Base Assembly, Red 16”
16	 	 VCP-16	 	 Bottom Plate Assembly, 12” W/Gasket
16	 	 VCP-17	 	 Bottom Plate Assembly, 16” W/Gasket
18	 	 VCP-18	 	 Brush Strip Set 12”
18	 	 VCP-19	 	 Brush Strip Set 16”
2 	 	 VCP-2	 	 Hook, Cord Upper Sanitaire
20	 	 VCP-20	 	 Cap, Distribulator (Rubber)
22	 	 VCP-22	 	 Distribulator Assembly 12”
23	 	 VCP-23	 	 Cord Retainer Hook Set
22	 	 VCP-24	 	 Distribulator Assembly 16”
26	 	 VCP-26	 	 Cover, Fan Chamber, Clear
27	 	 VCP-27	 	 Washer, Fan (EA) (53148)
28	 	 VCP-28	 	 Pedal, Foot
29	 	 VCP-29	 	 Spring, Foot Pedal
3	 	 VCP-3	 	 Hook, Cord Lower Sanitaire
30	 	 VCP-30	 	 Wheel, Front
31	 	 VCP-31	 	 Handle Grip
32	 	 VCP-32	 	 Handle Socket Assembly W/Spring
33	 	 VCP-33	 	 Spring, Hood
34	 	 VCP-34	 	 Handle Tube, Lower
35	 	 VCP-35	 	 Hood, Metal (No Light)
36	 	 VCP-36	 	 Carbon Brush Assembly
37	 	 VCP-37	 	 Motor, Vac High Perf, Single Speed
38	 	 VCP-38	 	 Motor Base Assembly
39	 	 VCP-39	 	 Gasket, Motor
4	 	 VCP-4	 	 Bumper, 12”
40	 	 VCP-40	 	 Pulley
41	 	 VCP-41	 	 Push Nut
42	 	 VCP-42	 	 Switch, Push W/Leads
43	 	 VCP-43	 	 Wheel, Rear
44	 	 VCP-44	 	 Rear Wheel/Axle Assembly
45	 	 VCP-45	 	 Cap, Distribulator End
46	 	 VCP-46	 	 Screw/Nut Set for Handle Assembly
47	 	 VCP-47	 	 Screw, Shoulder
48	 	 VCP-48	 	 Spring, Strain Relief
49	 	 VCP-49	 	 Handle, Upper Assembly W/Grip
4	 	 VCP-5	 	 Bumper, 16”
50	 	 VCP-50	 	 Cover Wheel
51	 	 VCP-51	 	 Bushing, Strain Relief (10 PK)
8	 	 VCP-8	 	 Magnet 16” W/Self Tap Screws
9	 	 VCP-9	 	 Spring, Adaptor Retainer
Single Speed Motor
SPOTLIGHT